
Fl~· FIA HISTORIC <iRÄC N iii' RI X o CM.COM CIRCUIT ~ ' FORMULA3 Z.W.~uûäT EUROPEAN CUP 

ZANDVOORT 

Historic Grand Prix 2022 
FIA Historic F3 European Cup 15 - 17 July 2022 

Final result Qualification 

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Car Cis PIC Fastest In Gae Diff Laes Km/h 
1 81 Davide Leone March 783 Toyota Cl 1 1:42.557 10 10 149.50 

Team Davide Leone 

2 11 Michael Ringstrom Martini MK42 C2 1 1:•f2.6ÏS 12 0.058 o.ose 14 149.42 
Team Michael RINGSTROM 

------ --- - 3 21 Frederic Lajoux March 793 C2 2 1:43.009 15 0.452 0.394 15 148.85 
Team Frederic LAJOUX 

4 76 Patrick Andriessen Rait RT3 Alfa C2 3 1:43.384 10 0.827 0.375 13 148.31 
Team Patrick Andriessen 

s·-8O Valerio Leone March 783 Cl 2 1:43.54-5 13 0.988 0.161 14 148.07 
Team Valerio Leone 

6-- 59 Frederic Rouvier March 783 Cl 3 1:44.031 5 1.474 0.486 11 147.38 
Team Frederic ROUVIER 

7 8 Robert Moores Chevron B38 Cl 4 1:46.510 7 3.953 2.479 14 143.95 
Team Robert MOORES 

------ 8 2 David Thorburn Rait RT3 C2 4 1:46.599 13 4.042 0.089 13 143.83 
Team David THORBURN 

9 25 Daniel Hornung Toyota RT 3 C2 5 1:47.784 2 5.227 1.185 4 142.25 
Team Daniel Hornung 

10 - Gianluigi Candiani Chevron B38 1:47.824 5 44 Cl 5 5.267 0.040 9 142.20 
Team Gianluigi CANDIANI 

11 33 Fraser Gray Rait RT3 C2 6 1:48.032 9 5.475 0.208 10 141.92 
Team Fraser GRAY 

---- -· 12 1 Volker Böhm Rait RT 3 C2 7 1:48.151 2 5.594 0.119 5 141.77 
Team Volker Böhm 

13 34 Max Blees Martini MK31 C2 8 1:48.294 6 5.737 0.143 8 141.58 
Team Max BLEES 

- - 14 169 Albert Hiller Rait RTl Toyota Cl 6 1:49.034 5 6.477 0.740 6 140.62 
Team Albert Hiller 

15 31 Marco Ernesto Coppini March 773 Cl 7 1:50.596 7 8.039 1.562 14 138.63 
Team Marco Ernesto COPPIN! 

- 16 93 Angela Grasso Dallara F382 Alfa C2 9 1:58.901 11 16.344 8.305 12 128.95 
Team Angela Grasso 

Î7 3 Stefan Schroyen Rait RT 1 ·--- 2:01.053 8 Cl 8 18.496 2.152 12 126.66 
Team Stefan Schroyen 

--- 
CAR 33 - TRANSPONDER STOPPED WORKING 

!FINALI 
Time: /s-o-5, Doc No. 

Date: ,S'j?)z¿. /O 

Fastest time: 1 :42.557 in lap 10 by nbr. 81 : Davide Leone (March) 

Results: www.getraceresults.com 
Steward 

Timekeeping by : Time Service BV · The Netherlands 

Publication-time 

John Naylor 

Steward~ 

~ G 
1 
·: ·,r,.imeservice.nl 

Marc van ee • : • 



'IN~ FIA HISTORIC 
~ ~FORMULA3 

EUROPEAN cur 

FIA Historic F3 European Cup 
Final result Race 1 

Pos Nbr Name/ Team name 

A CM.COM CIRCUIT 

W Ztâñ&iVOOBT 

Historic Grand Prix 2022 

Car Cis PIC Gap Total time 

15 - 17 July 2022 

Fastest ln 
Avg. 
Speed 

Davide Leone 
Team Davide Leone 

2 21 ·-Frederic Lajôüx ---- - -March 793 
Team Frederic LAJOUX 

1 81 March 783 Toyota 

3 11 Michael Ringstrom Martini MK42 
Team Michael RINGSTROM 

-4 -2--David Thorburn 
Team David THORBURN 

Rait RT3 

5 33 Fraser Gray 
Team Fraser GRAY 

6 17 Keith White 
Team Keith WHITE 

7 1 

8 8 

Volker Böhm 
Team Volker Böhm 

Robert Moores 
Team Robert MOORES 

9 169 Albert Hiller 
Team Albert Hiller 

Rait RT3 

Rait RTl 

Rait RT 3 

----- -------- 
Chevron B38 

Rait RTl Toyota 

----------------------- -- - 10 31 Marco Ernesto Coppini March 773 
Team Marco Ernesto COPPINI 

11 3 Stefan Schroyen 
Team Stefan Schroyen 

Rait RT 1 

12 93 Angela Grasso 
Team Angela Grasso 

Dallara F382 Alfa 

13 76 Patrick Andriessen 
Team Patrick Andriessen 

Rait RT3 Alfa 

14 25 Daniel Hornung 
Team Daniel Hornung 

15 80 Valerio Leone 
Team Valerio Leone 

Toyota RT 3 

March 783 

Cl 1 

C2 

C2 

C2 

C2 4 

Cl 

C2 

Cl 

Cl 

Cl 

C2 

C2 

C2 

Cl 

1 

2 

3 

2 

5 

3 

4 

5 

-- 13 laps -- 

1.731 

5.273 

11.405 

11.646 

11. 734 

16.736 

20.030 

22.656 

23.383 

6 -- 8 laps -- 

7 --7Iaps-- 

8 -- 5 laps -- 

7 --:_ 4 laps -- 

25:44.338 

25:46.069 

25:49.611 

25:55.743 

25:55.984 

25:56.072 

26:01.074 

26:04.368 

26:06.994 

26:07.721 

Cl -6--- 12 la-ps -- 26:26.477 

17: 14.405 

12:31.117 

10:01.916 

1:44.252 

1:44.830 7 

1:45.163 13 

1:47.333 

1:47.656 

1:47.598 

1:48.244 

1:47.221 

1:49.681 

1:57.678 

2:01.585 

1:45.061 

1 :49.452 

6 

8 

5 

7 

5 

8 

1 :50.978 13 

129.06 

128.92 

128.62 

128.11 

128.09 

128.09 

127.68 

127.41 

127.19 

8 127.14 

2 115.97 

3 118.57 

7 142.88 

3 127.36 

14:09.241 72.21 

Not Classified 

DSQ 59 Frederic Rouvier 
Team Frederic ROUVIER 

March 783 Cl 

Car 8 - Time penalty 1 O sec - Stewards decision #3 
Car 76 - Time penalty 5 sec - Stewards decision #2 
Car 59 - Disqualified - Stewards dee #4 

fFINALj 
... , • -~ .. ·~ ., .. 11 """ • ... ' • .,, • t 

Timet /~·SÇ. Doc No. 

Date: 11/111-2- 21. 

Fastest time: 1:44.252 in lap 6 by nbr, 81 : Davide Leone (March) 

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by : Time Service BV - The Netherlands =». ~ 
V John Na lor 

Publication-ti me 

Steward .__/4)(;; 
~ ·:·.,.imeservice.nl 

Marc van Geel • : • 



m: I~. FIA HISTORIC GRÄCNifpRIX o CM.COM CIRCUIT ~ FORMULA3 Z'.AlwuVûûBT EUROPEAN cur 

ZANDVOORT 

Historic Grand Prix 2022 
FIA Historic F3 European Cup 15 - 17 July 2022 

Final result Race 2 

Avg. 
Pos Nbr Name/ Team name Car Cis PIC Gap Total time Fastest ln Speed 

1 59 Frederic Rouvier March 783 Cl 1 -- 13 laps -- 25:32.024 1:43.302 10 130.10 
Team Frederic ROUVIER 

2 81 Davide Leone - March 783 Toyota Cl 2 3.787 25:35.811 1:43.394 9 129.78 
Team Davide Leone 

3 80 Valerio Leone March iiù-- Cl 3 13.209 25:45.233 1 :44.367 7 128.99 
Team Valerio Leone 

4 2 David Thorburn Rait RT3 C2 1 36.985 26:09.009 1:46.989 13 127.03 
Team David THORBURN 

5 33 Fraser Gray Rait RT3 C2 2 37.346 26:09.370 1:46.749 13 127.00 
Team Fraser GRAY 

---- - 6 8 Robert Moores Chevron B38 Cl 4 59.131 26:31.155 1:49.102 13 125.26 
Team Robert MOORES 

---- 7 1 Volker Böhm Rait RT 3 C2 3 1:06.007 26:38.031 1:49.527 11 124.72 
Team Volker Böhm 
--·-- - --- - - 

1 :06.653 8 31 Marco Ernesto Coppini March 773 Cl 5 26:38.677 1:49.186 11 124.67 
Team Marco Ernesto COPPIN! 

9 169 Albert Hiller ----¡fë; lt RTl Toyota Cl 6 1:07.425 26:39.449 1:49.207 13 124.61 
Team Albert Hiller 

- -------- - 
10 93 Angela Grasso Dallara F382 Alfa C2 4 -- 12 laps -- 25:50.419 1:56.190 7 118.67 

Team Angela Grasso 

11 3 Stefan Schroyen Rait RT 1 Cl 7 11.853 26:02.272 1:56.372 5 117.77 
Team Stefan Schroyen 

12 76 Patrick Andriessen Rait RT3 Alfa C2 5 -- 8 laps -- 17:07.113 1:45.778 7 119.42 
Team Patrick Andriessen 

13 17 Keith White Rait RTl Cl 8 -- 6 laps -- 14:04.715 1:52.703 5 108.90 
Team Keith WHITE 
----- 14 21 Frederic Lajoux March 793 C2 6 -- 1 laps -- 1:51.001 138.12 

Team Frederic LAJOUX 
--- 15 11 Michael Ringstrom Martini MK42 C2 7 0.272 1 :51.273 137.79 

Team Michael RINGSTROM 

lFINAL] 
r I li "' *•I\ '°'' 1,-.1,,,.., '~ """ ,., .,, I 1111 I• 

Time:, /O(Jo Doc No. 

Date: í?j;/2-2 ;21 

Fastest time: 1 :43.302 in lap 10 by nbr. 59: Frederic Rouvier (March) 

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by : Time Service SV - The Netherlands 
Steward 

Publication-time 

John Na lor 
it. 
Ruth La ieza 

Steward 

~ e 
1
·:·-~!t"imeservice.nl 

Marc van ee • : • 



I= I~. FIA HISTORIC GÏÍÄCNQ-i,RIX o CM.COM CIRCUIT 
v FORMULA3 Z4ñ7iirvû.AT EUROrEAN cur 

ZANDVOORT 

Historic Grand Prix 2022 

FIA Historic F3 European Cup 15 - 17 July 2022 
Final Combined result Race 2 

Heat 1 Heat 2 Total Total 
Pos Nbr Cis PIC Name L Team name Car Laes time Laes time Laes time 

1 81 C1 Davide Leone March 783 Toyota 13 25:44.338 13 25:35.811 26 51 :20.149 
2 2 C2 1 David Thorburn Rait RT3 13 25:55.743 13 26:09.009 26 52:04.752 
3 33 C2 2 Fraser Gray Rait RT3 13 25:55.984 13 26:09.370 26 52:05.354 
4 8 C1 2 Robert Moores Chevron 838 13 26:04.368 13 26:31.155 26 52:35.523 
5 C2 3 Volker Böhm Rait RT 3 13 26:01.074 13 26:38.031 26 52:39.105 
6 31 C1 3 Marco Ernesto Coppini March 773 13 26:07.721 13 26:38.677 26 52:46.398 
7 169 C1 4 Albert Hiller Rait RT1 Toyota 13 26:06.994 13 26:39.449 26 52:46.443 
8 3 C1 5 Stefan Schroyen Rait RT 1 12 26:26.477 12 26:02.272 24 52:28.749 
9 93 C2 4 Angela Grasso Dallara F382 Alfa 8 17:14.405 12 25:50.419 20 43:04.824 
10 17 C1 6 Keith White Rait RT1 13 25:56.072 6 14:04.715 19 40:00.787 
11 80 C1 7 Valerio Leone March 783 4 14:09.241 13 25:45.233 17 39:54.474 
12 76 C2 5 Patrick Andriessen Rait RT3 Alfa 7 12:31.117 8 17:07.113 15 29:38.230 
13 21 C2 6 Frederic Lajoux March 793 13 25:46.069 1 :51.001 14 27:37.070 
14 11 C2 7 Michael Ringstrom Martini MK42 13 25:49.611 1 1 :51.273 14 27:40.884 
15 59 C1 8 Frederic Rouvier March 783 DO 13 25:32.024 13 25:32.024 
16 25 C2 8 Daniel Hornung Toyota RT 3 5 10:01.916 5 10:01.916 

!FINAL/ 

I~ 11 ~, .. , ·~ .. ~· '"'"''""lt ·~""" ...... , I 111•·1 • I 

Time: / 0 , t¡,. r Doc No. 

Date: /7 /7 3/ 

Fastest time : 1 :43.302 in lap 1 O by nbr. 59 : Frederic Rouvier (March) Publication-time 



l=IN~ FIA HISTORIC 
• ~ ~ FORMULA 3 

EUROPEAN cur 

A CM.COM CIRCUIT 
W ZAä-i;v-uû.ñT 

Historic Grand Prix 2022 

FIA Historic F3 European Cup 15 - 17 July 2022 
Combined Final result - Race 2 

Formula 3 cars from 1971 to 1978 included Heat 1 Heat 2 Total Total 
Pos Nbr Name/ Team name Car Laes time Laps time Laes time 

1 81 Davide Leone March 783 Toyota 13 25:44.338 13 25:35.811 26 51 :20.149 
2 8 Robert Moores Chevron B38 13 26:04.368 13 26:31.155 26 52:35.523 
3 31 Marco Ernesto Coppini March 773 13 26:07.721 13 26:38.677 26 52:46.398 
4 169 Albert Hiller Rait RT1 Toyota 13 26:06.994 13 26:39.449 26 52:46.443 
5 3 Stefan Schroyen Rait RT 1 12 26:26.477 12 26:02.272 24 52:28.749 
6 17 Keith White AaltRT1 13 25:56.072 6 14:04.715 19 40:00.787 
7 80 Valerio Leone March 783 4 14:09.241 13 25:45.233 17 39:54.474 
8 59 Frederic Rouvier March 783 DO 13 25:32.024 13 25:32.024 

Formula 3 cars from 1979 to 1984 included Heat 1 Heat 2 Total Total 
Pos Nbr Name/ Team name Car Laps time Laes time Laps time 

1 2 David Thorburn Rait RT3 13 25:55.743 13 26:09.009 26 52:04.752 
2 33 Fraser Gray Rait RT3 13 25:55.984 13 26:09.370 26 52:05.354 
3 1 Volker Böhm Rait RT 3 13 26:01.074 13 26:38.031 26 52:39.105 
4 93 Angela Grasso Dallara F382 Alfa 8 17:14.405 12 25:50.419 20 43:04.824 
5 76 Patrick Andriessen Rait RT3 Alfa 7 12:31.117 8 17:07.113 15 29:38.230 
6 21 Frederic Lajoux March 793 13 25:46.069 1 :51.001 14 27:37.070 
7 11 Michael Ringstrom Martini MK42 13 25:49.611 1 :51.273 14 27:40.884 
8 25 Daniel Hornung Toyota RT 3 5 10:01.916 5 10:01.916 

\FINALI 
Timer J0,1,t,5: Doc No. 
Date: !J)?/72- '10 

Fastest time: 1 :43.302 in lap 10 by nbr. 59: Frederic Rouvier (March) Publication-time 


